OP \$365.00 2257872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312458

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		07/31/2014	bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZCorp, Inc.	
Street Address:	1901 Capital Parkway	
City: Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	e Number Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2257872		EZ MONEY
Registration Number:	2082500	EZ MONEY CENTER
Registration Number:	1626279	EZ PAWN
Registration Number:	2340737	EZ PAWN
Registration Number:	2379654	EZ PAWN
Registration Number:	1737767	EZCORP
Serial Number:	74660075	
Serial Number:	75874010	EZAUCTION
Registration Number:	2343071	\$EZ MONEY
Registration Number:	2124410	JEWELRYLAND OUTLET
Serial Number:	75810931	MEGAZAR
Serial Number: 75811486		MEGAZAAR
Serial Number: 75776805		THE WORLD'S BEST! \$ EZ PAWN
Serial Number: 75873852		WORLDEAUCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005333 FRAME: 0659

Email: lynn.little@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn A. Little

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082470.0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Little
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn A. Little/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=EZCorp - Trademark Release (2000 IP Filings)_Active_16377023_2#page1.tif source=EZCorp - Trademark Release (2000 IP Filings)_Active_16377023_2#page2.tif source=EZCorp - Trademark Release (2000 IP Filings)_Active_16377023_2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005333 FRAME: 0660

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), effective as of this the 31st day of July, 2014, is given by **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, with an address at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), to EZCorp, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 10, 1998 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>") agreed to make certain financial accommodations to the Grantor;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Grantor executed that certain Borrower Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2000 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and granted to Agent (as successor to Wells Fargo Bank Texas, National Association) a continuing priority security interest in and to all Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all United States trademarks, service marks, names, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof, including as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, Grantor executed a Security Interest Assignment of Trademarks, dated March 31, 2000 (the "Notice of Grant"), which was duly recorded on July 3, 2000, at Reel 002095/ Frame 0084 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and the Notice of Grant with respect to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, does hereby fully and finally release and relinquish all security interests and liens in the Trademarks granted to Agent or Lenders by Grantor, including, without limitation, all of Agent's and Lenders' security interests, rights, common law rights, title, and interest in the names, trademarks, service marks, trademark applications and registrations granted pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement, and Notice of Grant and identified in Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the trademarks and registrations.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005333 FRAME: 0661

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer has caused this Release to be executed as of the date first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By: SUSAN L. COULTER.
Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (2000)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005333 FRAME: 0662

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
EZ MONEY	75/341,991	2,257,872	6/29/99
EZ MONEY CENTER	75/095,277	2,082,500	7/22/97
E-Z PAWN	74/019,638	1,626,279	12/4/90
EZ PAWN (and design)	75/653,666	2,340,737	4/11/00
EZ PAWN	N/A	2,379,654	N/A
EZCORP	74/182,214	1,737,767	12/1/92
EZ VALUE PRICED	74/660,075	N/A	N/A
EASY AUCTION	75/874,010	N/A	N/A
\$ EZ MONEY (and design)	75/653,662	2,343,071	4/11/00
JEWELRYLAND OUTLET	75/150,468	2,124,410	12/23/97
MEGAZAR	75/810,931	N/A	N/A
MEGAZAAR	75/811,486	N/A	N/A
THE WORLD'S BEST! \$ EZ PAWN (and design)	75/776,805	N/A	N/A
WORLDEAUCTION	75/873,852	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005333 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 07/31/2014